FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	03-29-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
	100995024		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE		
	PATENTS ONLY		
Submission Type	and Trademarks: Please record the attached origi Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(ies	
X New		rity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID#	tion) License Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. (Proment Sovernment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) ROMEO, Vincent	S	09 21 1998	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata		of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from		
		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Long Beach City	CA State/Country	90810 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	* 1015 587		
	8		
	E		
	tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be n et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, P	atory Analis, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT-SENDAREQUESTS TO RE	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS	
Mail document	s to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washin	nation to:	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	760-751-2357		
Name Robert R. Thornton				
Address (line 1) 10004 Vista Montanoso				
Address (line 2) Escondido, CA 92026-6614				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	indik li	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). It Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year 09 23 1998		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	¥1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi		#		
А	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Robert R. Thornton	forthere	<u>March 11, 1999</u>		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Г

PATENT REEL: 9839 FRAME: 0872

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Vincent S. Romeo, of 2825 Hidden Valley Way, Corona, California 91720, assign, transfer, and set over to Alltrade Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1431 Via Plata, Long Beach, California 90810, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DISPLAY MOUNTING FOR TOOL HOLDERS invented by me, and the application for United States Design Patent therefor filed herewith, and all continuations thereof and original and reissued patents therefor, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to do so and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting thereto, whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to perform all such proper acts, including testifying in any legal proceedings as reasonably may be requested of me from time to time in order to enable Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection with respect thereto in all countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September

Vincent S. Romeo /

RECORDED: 03/12/1999